## 506216358 08/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BEAT GAMES S.R.O.	08/21/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1601 WILLOW ROAD	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16195498	
Application Number:	16435342	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063598000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134875-8015.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNDREYA PEREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Anndreya Perez/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2020\_08\_21\_Assignment\_Beat\_Games\_to\_Facebook#page1.tif source=2020\_08\_21\_Assignment\_Beat\_Games\_to\_Facebook#page2.tif source=2020\_08\_21\_Assignment\_Beat\_Games\_to\_Facebook#page3.tif source=2020\_08\_21\_Assignment\_Beat\_Games\_to\_Facebook#page4.tif

PATENT 506216358 REEL: 053568 FRAME: 0900

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- Grant and Assignment of Patents. Effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and designees, free and clear of all Encumbrances, other than Permitted Encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those certain patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including any and all patent, trade secret, copyright, and other intellectual property rights therein and thereunder, and including any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said certain patents and pending applications, in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively, the "Patents"), together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and together with the right to sue for, and collect damages for, all past and future causes of action related to the inventions claimed by any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patents, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patents to Assignee for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2 <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patents and related rights in Assignee; and Assignor shall not take any action inconsistent with the assignment, rights, title, or interests granted herein.
- 3. <u>Recording of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or

PATENT REEL: 053568 FRAME: 0901 countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignee shall cover all costs associated with any notarization, legalization, courier, etc. relating to the requests in this section. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Remainder of Page Left Blank Signature Page Follows IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year signed by the Assignor listed below.

Assignor:
Beat Games s.r.o.
David Kling
By:Name: David Kling
Title: Director of Beat Games S.R.O.
Date: Aug 21, 2020
Assignee:
Facebook Technologies, LLC
By:
LLC
Date: Aug 21, 2020

# **Exhibit A**

# **Assigned Patents and Patent Applications**

Title	Application Number	Filing Date
PLAYER TRACKING VIDEO GAME	16/195,498	November 19, 2018
VIDEO GAME CONTROLLED BY PLAYER MOTION TRACKING	16/435,342	June 7, 2019